ORIGINAL API NO. 15- 199-20, 185-00-00

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	API NO. 15-	199 LO, 109 O	0-00
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM	County	Wallace	
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY	1		. <u>155</u> Rge. 41 XX Wes
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 6417			
Operator: License #	330	Ft. North f	rom Southeast Corner of Sectio
Name:Union Pacific Resources CU.	3 <u>30'</u>	Ft. West fro	om Southeast Corner of Section te well in section plat below.
Address P.O. Box 7 - MS 3407	Lasca Noma		-9 wett # 1
Ft. Worth, Tx	· -	ildcat - Unknow	
City/State/Zip 76101-0007	1		
Purchaser N/A	1	ormation <u>Did not</u>	
Operator Contact Person: Joy L. Prohaska	Elevation:	Ground <u>3739'</u>	KB
	Total Depth	5375'	PBTD SURF
Phone (817) 877 – 7956	c'		5280
Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling	TATE CORPUSATION (D'ANCE)		4620
License:	CS		4290
License: Wellsite Geologist: Designate Type of Completion XX New Well Re-Entry Workovers DI Oil SWD Temp. Abda Completion Gas Inj Delayed Completion XX Dry Other (Core, Water Supply, étc.)	esis de la constant d		3630
Designate Type of Completion			2970 2640
XX New Well Re-Entry Workover	Z		2310
Oil SWD Temp. About 7			1650
Gas Inj Delayed Compc	Ţ		1320
Other (Core, Water Supply, etc.)			560
If OMMO: old well info as follows: 07-	05-40	5280 4950 4950 3960 3300 3300 2310	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Well Name:	Amount of S		emented at621' Fee
Comp. DateOld Total Depth	Multiple St	age Cementing Collar	Used? Yes XX
Drilling Method:	If yes, sho	w depth set	Fee
XX Mud Rotary 77 Air Rotary Cable Rig Released	If Alternat	e II completion, ceme	nt circulated from
04-18-90	feet depth	to	w/ sx cm
INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in triplicate a Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days 82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form will writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3-wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with a conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 days	of the spude be held confident 107 for confident this form. A all temporarily	date of any well. dential for a period dentiality in excess LL CEMENTING TICKETS y abandoned wells.	Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-107 and of 12 months if requested in of 12 months. One copy of all MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 Any recompletion, workover of
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promul with and the statements herein are complete and correct to t			ndustry have been fully complie
Signature J. Prohaske /Joy L. Pro	haska	K.C.C.	OFFICE USE ONLY
	-28-90	C Wireline	f Confidentiality Attached Log Received Timelog Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of 4	y.		istribution
	<i>,</i> ,	ксс	SWD/RepNGPA
Notary Public Market & Chunings	(Am)	KGS	Plug Other (Specify)
Date Commission Expires			(0)001177
SHARON L CUNNINGHAM			
Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS		Form	ACO-1 (7-89)

DRIGINAL		1		No.			Я	
----------	--	---	--	-----	--	--	---	--

SIDE TWO

INSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, time hydrostatic pressure:	important tops me tool open a s, bottom hole	ind closed, temperature,	flowing a	and shut-in pre	ssures what	her shut-in or		chad ceasia la		
if more space is nee Drill Stem Tests Tak (Attach Additiona	en	Yes [X No		·	Formation Desc	eription	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	X Yes	□ No			Ø Log □	Sample			
Cores Taken		☐ Yes 8	× No	Name			•	·om		
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.) L-GR, LDT-CNL,	BHC – – Su	区 _{Yes} [0	Neva Forakei Shawnee Heebnei	Stone Corral 2739 Neva 3469 Foraker 3535 Shawnee 3886 Heebner 4124 Toronto 4146			Atoka 48 Atoka 48 Morrow Shale 49 L. Morrow Ls. 50 Spergen 52		
				Marmato Cheroke		4560 4729				
		CASIN	G RECORD					·	_}	
Purpose of String	Size Hole	ll strings se	sing	New U	Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Perce	ent	
	Size Hole Drilled	ll strings so Size Cas Set (In	et-conduc	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Additives	ent	
Purpose of String	Size Hole	ll strings se	et-conduc	ctor, surface, i	Setting	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Additives 2% CaCl2 FLOSEAL	ent	
	Size Hole Drilled	ll strings so Size Cas Set (In	et-conduc	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used 275 1/4#sx 75	Additives 2% CaCl2 FLOSEAL 2% CaCl2,	ent	
	Size Hole Drilled	Size Cas Set (In 8 5/8"	et-conductions sing 0.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth 621	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used 275 1/4#SX 75 1/4#SX	Additives 2% CaCl2 FLOSEAL 2% CaCl2, FLOSEAL	ent	
SURF CSG Shots Per Foot	Size Hole Drilled 12 1/4" PERFORATION	Size Cas Set (In 8 5/8"	et-conductions sing 0.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth 621	Type of Cement 65-35 Standard Fracture, Shot,	# Sacks Used 275 1/4#SX 75 1/4#SX	Additives 2% CaCl2 FLOSEAL 2% CaCl2, FLOSEAL	ent	
SURF CSG Shots Per Foot	Size Hole Drilled 12 1/4" PERFORATION Specify Footage	Size Cas Set (In 8 5/8"	et-conductions sing 0.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth 621 Acid, (Amount an	Type of Cement 65-35 Standard Fracture, Shot,	# Sacks Used 275 1/4#SX 75 1/4#SX	Additives 2% CaCl2 FLOSEAL 2% CaCl2, FLOSEAL	ent	
SURF CSG Shots Per Foot	Size Hole Drilled 12 1/4" PERFORATION Specify Footage	Size Cas Set (In 8 5/8"	et-conductions sing 0.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth 621 Acid, (Amount an	Type of Cement 65-35 Standard Fracture, Shot,	# Sacks Used 275 1/4#SX 75 1/4#SX	Additives 2% CaCl2 FLOSEAL 2% CaCl2, FLOSEAL	ent	
SURF CSG Shots Per Foot	Size Hole Drilled 12 1/4" PERFORATION Specify Footage	Size Cas Set (In 8 5/8"	et-conductions sing 0.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth 621 Acid, (Amount an	Type of Cement 65-35 Standard Fracture, Shot,	# Sacks Used 275 1/4#SX 75 1/4#SX	Additives 2% CaCl2 FLOSEAL 2% CaCl2, FLOSEAL	ent	
SURF CSG Shots Per Foot	Size Hole Drilled 12 1/4" PERFORATION Specify Footage	Size Cas Set (In 8 5/8"	et-conductions of the state of	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth 621 Acid, (Amount an	Type of Cement 65-35 Standard Fracture, Shot,	# Sacks Used 275 1/4#SX 75 1/4#SX Cement Sq iat Used)	Additives 2% CaCl2 FLOSEAL 2% CaCl2, FLOSEAL	ent	
SURF CSG Shots Per Foot	Size Hole Drilled 12 1/4" PERFORATION Specify Footage Did not pe	Size Cas Set (In 8 5/8" RECORD ge of Each In rforate	et-conductions of the state of	Weight Lbs./Ft. 23#	Setting Depth 621 Acid, (Amount an n/a	Type of Cement 65-35 Standard Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Mater	# Sacks Used 275 1/4#SX 75 1/4#SX Cement Sq iat Used)	Additives 2% CaCl2 FLOSEAL 2% CaCl2, FLOSEAL	ent	
Shots Per Foot TUBING RECORD	Size Hole Drilled 12 1/4" PERFORATION Specify Footage Did not pe	Size Cas Set (In 8 5/8" RECORD ge of Each In rforate	et-conductions of the state of	Weight Lbs./Ft. 23# Perforated Packer At	Setting Depth 621 Acid, (Amount an n/a	Type of Cement 65-35 Standard Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Mater	# Sacks Used 275 1/4#SX 75 1/4#SX Cement Sq iat Used)	Additives 2% CaCl2 FLOSEAL 2% CaCl2, FLOSEAL Deeze Record Depth		

ORIGINAL & INVOIGE

INVOICE

F.O. BOX 951046 BALS-199-20185-00-00

INVOICE NO. DATE

A DIVISION OF HALLIBURTON COMPANY

WELL LEASE NO.		WE	ELL LOCATION	STATE	910746 WELL	D& 705 OWNER	
KOEHN FARMS 440-9 1		WALLACE			SAME		
SERVICE LOCATION AND A A	CONTRACT	ron 🗐 🛊 🖫 😂		. JOB PURPOSE	Tall Manager Comm	TICKET	DATE
LAMAR	MURFIN 25 _		PLUG TO	ARANDON		04/25	5 71 996
ACCT. NO. FARE CUSTOMER AC		VENDOR NO.			SHIPPED		
913335 B L COOPER			S AFE	00433	COMPANY	TRUCK	94225

UNION PACIFIC RESOURCES P O BOX 7 FORT WORTH, TX 76101-0007

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:

SUITE 600 COLORADO DERBY BUILDING WICHITA, KS 67202-0000

	is Civil	-			
PRICE REF. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PRICING ARE	EA - MID CONTINENT. MILEAGE	60		2.20	132.00
009-019	PLUGGING 8K SPOT CEMENT OR MUI	2740 1	1	927.00	927.00
030-503	CMTG PLUG LA-11,CP-1,CP-3,TGP	8 5/8	1 1	59.00	59.00
504-308 500-207 500-306	STANDARD CEMENT BULK SERVICE CHARGE MILEAGE CMTG MAT DEL OR RETURI	200 200 4 564.00	SK CFT		1,180.00 190.00 394.80
	INVOICE SUBTOTAL			., ,	2,882.90
	DISCOUNT-(BID) INVOICE BID AMOUNT		:		864.84- 2,017.96
	*-KANSAS STATE SALES	S TAX			84.02
Section 1	ADCOUNT CORP MAIN SUB	ACTIVITY (LOCATION)	PROD	DETAIL 1 DETAIL 2	
; ·	HELL CO (Y OF N)	···· 0043 <u>3</u>	PAF	T 0	
14.	REVIEWED PEV. APPROVED BY APPROVED IN H	Short	DATE DATE DATE	ORDER #	
<u></u>	INVOICE TOTAL - PLEASE PAY TH	IS AMOUNT ≕=	====		\$2,101.98

AFFIX JOB TKT

TERMS INVOICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOICE. UPON CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING THE MONTH IN WHICH THE INVOICE IS DATED, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST THEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRACT RATE APPLICABLE BUT NEVER TO EXCEED 18°-, PER ANNUM. IN THE EVENT IT BECOMES NECESSARY TO EMPLOY AN ATTORNEY TO ENFORCE COLLECTION OF SAID ACCOUNT. CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY ALL COLLECTION COSTS AND ATTORNEY FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF THE UNIPAID ACCOUNT

15-199-20185-00-00

CITY / OFFSHORE LOCATION

TICKET

PAGE 1 OF____ __ PAGES

WELL NO. - FARM OR LEASE NAME

KOCLO

FORM 1906 R-11

HALLIBURTON SERVICES

NO. 910746-1.

A Division of Halliburton Company

Wallow	PACIFI	<u>نے_</u>	Resi	URCES G	.	UP	<u>ec</u>		SERVI		SALES 🗌	YES	NO 💹
ADDRESS			-3,			CONTRACTOR	Ein 7	#2<	1/2	CATION	BARO	50 Y	115
CITY, STATE, ZIP						SHIPPED VIA		HT CHARGI	S 2 U	DCATION		CODE	
WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGO	PRY		WELL PERMIT NO.		DELIVERED TO	<u>~7 </u>			OCATION		CODE	
01		<u>3</u>	· .			SINC	SKA	11 st		DAL LOC	ATION		
TYPE AND PURPOSE OF J	115		.*	B-81511		AFE		/33 <u>_</u>		RAL LOC			
of invoice, Upon Cus lawful contract rate in fees in the amount of Halliburton warr FITNESS FOR A PART	tomer's default in payme applicable, but never to a id 20% of the amount of the rante only title to the proc ICULAR PURPOSE OR O contract, tort, product li- in their return to Hallibus	nt of Cu sceed 10 se unper lucte, su THERW	stomer's according to the second of the seco	liburton in accord with the rai ont by the last day of the mo in the event it becomes nece as terms and conditions shall erials and that the same are it KYEND BEVOND THOSE STA reanty or otherwise) arising a option, to the allowance to	ssary to em be governed ree from de TED IN THI	ploy an attorney to e by the law of the sti fects in workmanship IMMEDIATELY PRE	inforce collection to where service and materials. CEDING SENTI	n of said acc es are perfor THERE ARE ENCE, Hallita	count, Customer med or equipm NO WARRANTI urton's liability	eni or mate eni or mate ES, EXPRE and cust	pay all collection erials are furnishe SS OR IMPLIED, in omer's exclusive	n costs and attorn ad. OF MERCHANTAB remetly in any	ILITY, cnuse
PRICE REFERÊNCE	SECONDARY REF OR PART NO.	0 F	ACCOUNT	DESCF	RIPTIO	N	UNITS	1 MEAS	UNITS	2 MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN'	——— т
000-117		Ť		MILEAGE			40	mí		1	2,70	132	පාහ
009-019			ÿ	Pump	Ch	DR12	2740	57	8	<u>hes</u>		927	0
030-503			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Wooden.	Plu	7		EA	<u>8 %</u>	ومرم		- 59	00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	+							·	! !			
	1	+								!			
										1			
							·	!		! !			
		_	ļ				7			! !	-		
		-				O SER	16.00	 		1 		•	
		_	<u> </u>			SER PIO	- 1	<u>{</u>		<u> </u>			
				.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		C Ou	. 7			 			
						35 0,017		GO.		1			
								;		<u> </u>			
				<u> </u>		-		-		 			ļ
		+						+	 -	 	-		-
		+						-		 			-
		-									 		
AS PER A	ATTACHED BUI	K N	1ATERIAI	DELIVERY TICK	ET NO	· I	3-815	110	•			1764 2882	Si
WAS JOB SATISFACTORILY	COMPLETED?			WE CERTIFY THE COMPLIED WITH FURNISHED UND	AY THE FAIR I IN THE PR DER THIS CO	LLABOR STANDARDS	S ACT OF 1938 OS AND OR WIT	AS AMEND TH RESPECT	ED HAS BEEN TO SERVICES			2882	80
WAS PERFORMANCE OF PE						² 27	ን.		-+		0.00	•	

SPEEDISET 🕲 MOONE BUSINESS FORMS, INC.

ORIGINAL



BULK MATERIALS DELIVERY AND TICKET CONTINUATION

15-199-20185-00-00 FOR INVOICE AND 910745

DATE	CUSTOMER ORDE	R NO.		WELL NO. AND FARM		COUN				STATE	
4-2496	<u>ל</u>			KochN#1	44C-	9 1	NAlla	cc		Ks	
CHARGE TO	0 0	_		KOCHW#1		CONTRACT	OR	ستهدد	No R	8151	1 1
UNION	Mcific	Res	oueces Ce	BPRC		M	vetin	<u>יברי ע</u>	S D	0101.	1
MAILING ADDHESS	,			DELIVERED FROM	a	LOCATION	CODE PR	EPAHED BY	`	سید.	
CITY & STATE				DELIVERED TO	<u> </u>	TRUCK NO.	ゲ/ / RE	(C)	D, I	MOOR	<u></u>
				LAMAR; DELIVERED TO S. WESKA	u. Ke	10235	270	\mathcal{J} .	Don	100R	_
		1			7/-3						
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REF. OR PART NO.	CODE		DESCRIPTION		UNITS 1			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	.
		LD		<i>1</i>)			EAS. OTY.	I MEAS.			
504-308		\bot	STA	adold Ce.	ment	200 S	<u>ks</u>	<u> </u>	5,90	1180	00
								!		i	
						1		i]
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							!			$\neg \neg$
		+				i					-
		++				1					
		++						-			
						- !					
	•					i I		!			.
				C/Am							$\neg \uparrow$
				3/h	E WAY	<u>_</u>					
		+		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	E)			-			
		\bot		CONSTRUCTION OF THE STORY OF TH	- Z	i_		_i			
				Will I	20 Mayor			 			
				THE POLO	8	<i>i</i>		į			
- 4				TISAS TOTOM							
								-i			
		- - -									
		- - -					_	i			
) 			
								-			
				——————————————————————————————————————		!		-			
		++				 		-			
		++	<u> </u>					+			
						i		_ <u>;</u>			
			Returned Mileage Charge								
			Grierige	TOTAL WEIGHT	LOADE	DMILES	TON MILES			<u> </u>	
			SERVICE CHARGE	ON MATERIALS RETURNED			CU. FEET				
500-307			SERVICE CHARGE				CU. FEET	ひ	.95	190	00
500-307 306 500-314		$\top \top$	Mileage	18,800 TOTAL WEIGHT	-	,0	CU. FEE 1	{	.70	190 394	
500-314			Charge '	TOTAL WEIGHT		ED MILES	TON MILES	1	1.10	394	80
			1					1			l . İ



ORIGINAL

WORK ORDER CONTRACT 15-199-20185-00-00

FORM 1908 R-7

A Division of Haliturton Company

AND PRE-TREATMENT DATA

ATTACH TO INVOICE & TICKET NO. _

DISTRICT LIBERAL					DATE	4-25	7-90
TO: HALLIBURTON SERVICES YOU ARE HEREBY REQUI	1	RNISH EC	1	ND SERVIC		DELIVER AN	ID OPERATE
AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, AND MATERIALS FOR	THE PURPOSE	OF SERVIC	(CUSTOM				
WELL NO LEASE KOCHUFARMS	440-	g sec_	9	_ TWP	155	RAN	IGE 1/1 1.
FIELD WildCAT COUNTY WALLACTAT			OWNED I		PRC		
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS I	FURNISHED	NEW TH					MAX, ALLOW
FORMATION NAME TYPE	<u> </u>	USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	то	P.S.I.
FORMATION THICKNESS FROM TO	CASING	U	23	8 5/8	163	621	·
PACKER: TYPE SET AT	LINER				<u> </u>		
TOTAL DEPTH MUD WEIGHT	TUBING	<u>u</u>	16.4	4/2	KB	2740	
BORE HOLE	OPEN HOLE	UTATE	, HE GEL	177/8	421	5375	SHOTS/FT.
INITIAL PROD: OIL BPD, H2O BPD, GAS MCF	PERFORATIO	NS .	4.	Miles	A.e.		
PRESENT PROD: OIL	PERFORATIO		lui 5	1000			
3 5, 3 5 5, 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	PERFORATIO	NS CONS	ERVATION DE	770			-
PREVIOUS TREATMENT: DATE TYPE	·	i i	Ichila Kanis	ALCION			
TREATMENT INSTRUCTIONS: TREAT THRU TUBING ANNULUS CASING	☐ TUBING/AN		HYDRAULIC		ER ORDER	D	
Plug 10 HBANDO	n/ /5		44	<u> رک کـد</u>	67 67	127	4041
2ND Plug 100sKs	@/	<u> 700 - </u>	FT131	ed P	149	<u>40st</u>	@6X
105K@60FT,158K	CS RA	/ /	05 KS	Mo	<u>ء د ف</u>		
·							
CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION T	O RECEIVE TH	E PRODUC	TS, SUPPLIE	S, MATERIAI	LS, AND SE	RVICES	
As consideration, the above-named Customer agrees: THIS CONTRACT MUST BE SK				a dallandan oo	ab -25 (e in miner tier - e	

- payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated. Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the lighest lawful contract rate applies. I rever to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and attorney lees in the annum. of 20% of the amount of the unpaid account.
- To defend, indemnify, release and hold harmless Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from any daims, liability, expenses, altomeys fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
- Damage to properly owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including, but not limited to, surface and subsurface (samage, The I-"well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof
 - Personal injury or death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or reservoir. from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by Halliburton regigence, strict liability, or the unseaworthiness of any vessel owned, operated, or furnished by Halliburton or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of Halliburton whether the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer of apply where the claims or failure are caused by the gross regigence or willful inspectation. The term "Halliburton" as used in said Sections b) and c) shall mean Halliburton, its division properties of the Halliburton are counted to fill of them. subsidiaries, parent and athliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others. Halliburton is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the productions. supplies or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data turnished by Halliburton, Halliburton preserved use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be liable for and Customer shall indomnity Halliburton inany damages arising from the use of such information.
- That Halliburton warrants only fille to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials in their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be label for special, inclined. punitive or consequential damages.
- That Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments which are lost in the well and if such equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered, Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered, Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered, Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered, Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered, Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, at the context of shall pay Hallitarino its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole reglagace of Hallitarino it Hallitarino equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Castonia shall pay Hallitarino it Hallitarino equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Castonia shall pay Hallitarino it Hallitarino equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Castonia shall pay Hallitarino it. the leaser of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton in the case of equipment, tools or instruments for names of entires, (a) the shall, in addition to the foregoing, be fully responsible for loss of or damage to any of Halliburton's equipment, tools or instruments which occurs at any time after delivery to Customer at the lands, (a) returned to the landing, unless such loss or damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton
- To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law
- That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished
- That Hallburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duty authorized executive officer of Hallburton.

THAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND RETRICTION THAT HAM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMETER AGENT

JOB

HALLIBURTON DIVISION WICHITA ORIGINALIBURTON DIVISION WELL DATA

WELL DATA

WELL DATA

SEC 9 TWP /SS RNG Y//N COUNTY WALLACE STATE KS

	1-0 - 1		 	WELL	DATA		المدديا	n		1/	
TIELO I	'Iden't		5EC	7_ TWP/	S RNG. 4/1)	COUNTY_L			STATE_	<u> </u>	XIMUM PSI
ORMATION NAME	<u>.</u> .	TYPE			USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	то	<u></u>	LOWABLE
ORMATION THICKNESS	F#	том	10		CASING U	23	878	KB	62	1	
NITIAL PROD: OIL	BPD. WATER	BPD. G	A5	MCFD	LINER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1707	4 55 //		
KESENT PROD: OIL	BPD. WATER	BPD. G	AS	MCFD		14.60	41/2	12/3	2.74		
CIMPLETION DATE	MUD TYP	£	_мир wt		OPEN HOLE		7/18	621	337	<u>s 5</u>	HOTS/FT.
ACKER TYPE		SET AT			PERFORATIONS						
BOTTOM HOLE TEMP.		_PRE55URE			PERFORATIONS				<u> </u>	_	
RISC, DATA		TOTAL D	EPTH		PERFORATIONS						
	•			JOB	DATA						
	TOOLS AND ACC	ESSORIES			CALLED OUT	ON LOCA		JOB STARTED	100	JOB COMP	
TYPE AND	SIZE	QTY.		MAKE	DATEL - 24 ET	DATE 4	2590	DATE 4-5	8-70	DATE 4	25.90
FLOAT COLLAR					TIME 10.30		1300	TIME 53			1800
LOAT SHOE						PERS	ONNEL AND				
SUIDE SHOE						NAME		UNIT NO. &		LOC/	ATION
ENTRALIZERS	··				A.B.		NE				
DOTTOM PLUG		 			1/1	0/1		3.36	ן סל	Lum	MPIL
		 					11	380	-		/15/-0
TOP PLUG		 				-7/2	2 18	65	ا سم ہ	MAGE	14/
HEAD						· - c., ()		1020	(HME	<u> 15/50</u>
PACKER	<u> </u>		<i> </i>	the birth		RAL	75			مقومي ا	ا مر أه م
ЭТНЕЯ		<u> </u>		: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	ν <u>ευ 9</u> ζ	<u> د ۷</u> ۷	1	50	10 /	171m	אכונם
	MATERIA	ALS		,	N COMMISSION			1			1
REAT. FLUID		_DENSITY		JIII BOSLAPI	4-						
015PL FLUID		DENISTY			199n1				1		
	SIZE		~~~	Wichita, Kans				<u> </u>			
PROP. TYPE				Wichita, Kansa	VISION						
PROP. TYPE	SIZE		СВ	- 4400	s	,		1			
ACID TYPE	G			-*							
ACID TYPE	GA	·L		_*					1		
ACID TYPE	GA	-		_%		CON	<u> </u>	 			
SURFACTANT TYPE	GA	·L	IN		DEPARTMENT			1			
NE AGENT TYPE	6/	·L	IN		DESCRIPTION OF JOE	·	721				
FLUID LOSS ADD, TYPE	GAL-	L8	IN				, , -,	······································			
GULLING AGENT TYPE	GAL	LB	IN								
FRIG. RED. AGENT TYPE	GAL.	·L.8	IN								·
BRUAKER TYPE	GAL	LB	IN		JOB DONE THRU: T	UBING	CA!	SING 🔲	ANNULUS	□ ▼	BG/ANN. 📑
BLOCKING AGENT TYPE		G	ALLB		*	· R	\mathcal{A}	P			
PERFPAC BALLS TYPE		o	٣		CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE			80B	<u></u>		
DIHER						0 ~	_	/			
OTHER					HALLIBURTON OPERATOR	<u>・ル</u> ・	<u> </u>	074	COPIES REQUES	TED	
				CEMEN	NT DATA						
NUMBER			BULK			TIVES			YIEL	ь [—]	MIXED
STAGE OF SACKS	CEMENT	BRAND	SACKED	<u> </u>	ADDI	TIVES			CU.FT.	SK.	LB5/GAL.
1 20	STR	Ileal	12						11.1	81	5,6
2- 100	3//	11	7)						1		11
3 40	11	11	11						7	,	11
40		1	11	 					7	, 	7
	()	11	11						 	, 	71
-> \/	PRESSURES IN	!	1 7	SUM	MARY		VOLU	MES	- /	/ 	7
(PRESLUSH: BBL-GAL.			TYPE.			
EIRCULATING		DISPLACEMENT							D: BPLGAI	L	
BREAKDOWN		AXIMUM			LOAD & BKDN: BBLG	_	7			7	
AVERAGE	FRACT	URE GRADIENT_			TREATMENT: BBL -GAL	> €	C- 9	ون ن	PL: BILL	*r.}	
SHUT-IN: INSTANT	HYDRAULIC HO	RSEPOWED	_15-MIN		CEMENT SLURRY: 88Ú	GAL.		·. ·		-/	
	HIDRAULIC HUI	MJEFUWER			TOTAL VOLUME: BBL.	GAL	. Dr.	OKC			
ORDERED	AVAILABLE	C IN 55::	_useo				REMA	4KK2			
	AVERAGE RATE	-2 IN RAW					1 de 1			40	
THEATING	DISPL,	o	VERALL_		<u> </u>	PAN.	K 6	1001	f- C).		<u></u>
	CEMENT LEFT	IN PIPE							,		,

15-199-20185-00-00 0

. HALLIBURTON SERVICES JOB LOG

UNION PACIFIC RESOURCES CO.

FORM 2013	, R-1			10B	TYPE_		PIP	DATE 7 23 70
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (DPM)	VOLUME (BBL)	PUM T	P5	PRESSUE TUBING	CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	2230		, and					Called out Unit's 95-P
	ASAP		•		,			Requestonloc
	2800							Lights quit on bulk TRUCK
	• • •			• •				HAD TO Change Couldn'T Fix
	0300							ONLOC, Rig Waiting
								15T Plus 255K@ 2740FT
	०३३०	5	10					Pump water Ahead
	0332	5	512					Mix Coment + Pump 31566last
	0334							Pump Mud behind
	0339	6	34					Plud down+bAlanced
	0345	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<u></u>		Rig Pulling Pipe
								2 nd Plug 1005K@ 1700 FT
	0442	5	10					Pumpwater Ahead
	0444							Singh ix Cement
	0 448		21					Finish mir Cement
	0449	3.5	3,5		·			Pump WAter behind
	0450					BATE - FE		Purho Had Displi
	0453	5	15			1	11/4/	Plugchouse +- bAlanced
	0500					JUI 5	`**	Rig Pulling Pipe
						VSERVATION CONTA, Kan	1990	3 RR Plus 40 5X@ 6705T
	0614	_<_	10			W. Tita, Kan	014/5111	Pamp bater Ahead
	DUIL	4,2-	8.4					Mix Cencut
	0618	3,4	3.5					Puny Water behind
	0419	:						Brong Mud Displi
	0620	3.8	3.8.	ļ <u>.</u>				Plug blowns + battareed
	0622	· :		r				Rig Pulling Pipe
	0745	2:1	2.1			<u></u>		47h Plug 105KS & 605T
	0750	2,1	2.1				:	STA Plug 10 sKs mousehole-
	0755	3,1	3:1		_			with Plus 15 sta RAY hola
	0805			ļ	<u> </u>			Job Complete
								/
								1 (10!
	ļ <u>.</u>			ļ		<u> </u>		C/AANI-
	<u> </u>				<u> </u>	ļ	<u> </u>	Billian -th
				ļ			ļ. 	(No 100 1) 1/2 19/1
								A American